

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 943/2017  
CM No. 8583/2019  
IA No. 1/2017

Manzoor Ahmed Bhat

...Petitioner(s)

Through: - Petitioner present in person.

v/s

State of J&K

... Respondent(s)

Through: - Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr.AAG  
for respondent No. 2  
Ms. Palvi Sharma, Advocate vice  
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for  
Respondent Nos. 1,3,4,5,6,7

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Petitioner who appears in person requests for adjournment on the ground that his counsel is not available.

List on 20.03.2020.

**(RAJESH BINDAL)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
9.12.2019  
Bir