

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 943/2017  
IA No. 1/2017  
CM No. 8583/2019

Manzoor Ahmed Bhat

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None

V/s

State of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG appearing for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks time as last and final opportunity to file better affidavit.

List on 16.08.2022.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)  
Judge**

Jammu  
08.07.2022  
*Shivalee*