

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 943/2017  
CM No. 8583/2019

Manzoor Ahmed Bhat

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Monika Thakur, Assisting counsel  
to Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**ORDER**

There was no representation on behalf of the petitioner for the last three consecutive dates. Today also, no one has put in appearance on his behalf. It appears that the petitioner has lost interest in pursuing the present writ petition.

Accordingly, this writ petition along with connected application(s) is **dismissed** in default of appearance and for non-prosecution.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
07.11.2022  
Michal Sharma

*Whether the order is speaking* : *Yes/No*  
*Whether the order is reportable* : *Yes/No*