

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 609/2025 and
CM No. 610/2025 in
OWP No. 943/2017

Manzoor Ahmed Bhat

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Sudesh Sharma,
Advocate.

V/s

State and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
24.02.2025

CM No. 609/2025

Instant application has been filed seeking condonation of delay of filing restoration application.

Issue Notice to the non-applicants, returnable within four weeks.

List along with CM No. 610/2025 on 15.04.2025.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
24.02.2025
Tarun/PS