

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 609/2025 in
CM No. 610/2025 in
OWP No. 943/2017

Manzoor Ahmed BhatPetitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sudesh Sharma, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K Th PWD and others Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
06.05.2026

1. The appearing counsel for the non-applicants/respondents seeks a short adjournment for filing of objections to the condonation of delay application in restoration application, which is granted with the direction to do the needful positively by the next date of hearing, failing which, the matter shall be heard for passing of appropriate orders.
2. List on **18.05.2026**.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
06.05.2026
Mahavir